按照中國會計規則和香港會計原則編製之本集

團截至 2005年 12月 31日止年度的業績和利潤

分配分別載於本年報第 131頁及第 132頁之利

潤及利潤分配表內及第 190頁之綜合損益表

內。

以下為按主要業務劃分之本集團營業額及減去

財務費用後的經營盈利（根據香港會計原則編

製）之分析：

污水處理及污水處理廠建設

道路及收費站
建築材料
中水處理
未分部

合計

董事會報告書 Directors’ Report

96

天津創業環保股份有限公司

二零零五年年報

Dividends

The Directors did not declare an interim dividend (2004: nil). They recommend the

payment of a final dividend (tax included) of RMB0.40 per 10 Shares for the year ended

31st December, 2005 (2004: RMB1 per 10 shares).

Details of Share Capital of the Company

(1) Table of changes in share capital of the Company:

During the reporting period, the Company has not issued any bonus Shares, or

listed any employee Shares. The changes in the structure of the Company’s share

capital and the number of Shares in issue are set out below:

本年變動增加／（減少）
Increase/(decrease) during the year
公積金
轉股 股本

股本變動前 配股 送股 Transfer of 增發 變動後
Beginning 比例 Share Bonus surplus to Share 其他 小計 End of 比例
of the year Percentage placement issue capital issue Others Sub-total the year Percentage
（股） （股） （股） （股） （股） （股） （股）

(Shares) (%) (Shares) (Shares) (Shares) (Shares) (Shares) (Shares) (Shares) (%)

A. Non-circulating Shares
1. Promoter Shares comprising:

State Shares 839,020,000 63.08 — — — — — — 839,020,000 63.05
Domestic legal persons Shares 38,485,000 2.90 — — — — — — 38,485,000 2.90

Sub-total 877,505,000 65.98 — — — — — — 877,505,000 65.95

B. Circulating Shares
1. RMB ordinary Shares 112,495,000 8..46 — — — — 658,058 658,058 113,153,058 8.50
2. Non-domestic listed

foreign currency Shares 340,000,000 25.56 — — — — — — 340,000,000 25.55

Sub-total 452,495,000 34.02 — — — — 658,058 658,058 453,153,058 34.05

C. Total 1,330,000,000 100 — — — — 658,058 658,058 1,330,658,058 100

股息

董事會並無宣佈派發中期股息（2 0 0 4 年：

無）。董事會建議派付截至 2005年 12月 31日

止年度之末期股息（含稅）每10股人民幣0.40

元（2004年：每 10股人民幣 1元）。

股本變動情況

1. 本公司股份變動情況表：

本報告期內本公司無送股或內部職工股

上市的情形。本公司總股本和股本結構

之變化如下：

一、 尚未流通股份
1. 發起人股份其中：

國家擁有股份
境內法人持有股份

尚未流通股份合計

二、 已上市流通股份
1. 人民幣普通股
2. 境外上市的外資股

已流通股份合計

三、 股份總數

Directors’ Report 董事會報告書

97

Annual Report 2005

Tianjin Capital Environmental Protection Company Limited

Details of Share Capital of the Company (Continued)

(2) Issue and listing of Shares:

1. Issue of Shares in the recent past three years

As approved by CSRC under document Zheng Jian Fa Xing Zi [2004] No. 100,

the Company issued RMB1,200 million A Shares Convertible Bonds on 1st July,